0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

90
100
D007
VIN = 5V
VIN = 12V
15
TPS562210A, TPS563210A
www.ti.com.cn ZHCSFR5 –NOVEMBER 2016
版权 © 2016, Texas Instruments Incorporated
8.2.1.2.4 Bootstrap capacitor Selection
A 0.1µF ceramic capacitor must be connected between the VBST to SW pin for proper operation. It is
recommended to use a ceramic capacitor.
8.2.1.3 Application Curves
The following application curves were generated using the application circuit of 图 17.
图图 18. TPS562210A Efficiency 图图 19. TPS562210A Light Load Efficiency
图图 20. TPS562210A Load Regulation, VI = 5 V 图图 21. TPS562210A Load Regulation, VI = 12 V
图图 22. TPS562210A Line Regulation 图图 23. TPS562210A Input Voltage Ripple

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS562210ADDFR Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2210A
TPS562210ADDFR.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2210A
TPS562210ADDFR.B Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2210A
TPS562210ADDFT Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2210A
TPS562210ADDFT.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2210A
TPS562210ADDFT.B Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 2210A
TPS563210ADDFR Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 3210A
TPS563210ADDFR.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 3210A
TPS563210ADDFR.B Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 3210A
TPS563210ADDFT Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 3210A
TPS563210ADDFT.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 3210A
TPS563210ADDFT.B Active Production SOT-23-THIN (DDF) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 3210A
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.